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8
22:40

2000 m
138.296 €

Flach

Gran Premio Copa De Plata Roberto Vazquez Mansilla - Internacional G1
Rennpreis: 138.296 €
For pure blood female of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
2000

Box: 8

54.00

Aldeana Seiver
3j. tb S (Super Saver - Aldeana Royal)

Trainer: Humberto Jorge Benesperi
Besitzer: Blue Comm

Francisco Leandro Fernand

2022: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    17.477 €11.907 €
04.11 Palermo 1 57.0 1600 18.989 Juan Cruz Villagra Aldeana Seiver, Thaddea, Issolda
25.10 La Plata 2 56.0 1500 16.569 Walter Ariel Aguirre Royal Seiver, Aldeana Seiver, Muero Por B

2
Box: 9

60.00

Arde La Isla
5j. tb S (Lizard Island - Arde La Ciudad)

Trainer: Ricardo Alberto Cardon
Besitzer: El Golfo

Alexis Ariel Allois

2022: 12  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    49.841 € 2021: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    8.036 €39.721 €
19.10 San Isidro 6 56.0 1400 30.165 Alexis Ariel Allois Lace And Pearls, Simple Melodie, Gaucha 
01.10 San Isidro 1 53.0 1400 8.868 4,1 Alexis Ariel Allois Arde La Isla, Antimony, Baska Voda
17.09 San Isidro 2 57.0 1600 9.447 3,4 Eduardo Gabriel Ortega Bela De Mais, Arde La Isla, Miss Chunga
10.08 San Isidro 6 55.0 1600 15.751 Gabriel Laureano Bona Simple Melodie, Sevilla Halo, Deajuera
23.07 San Isidro 2 57.0 1600 7.288 Gabriel Laureano Bona Dancing Cause, Arde La Isla, Master Shiner

3
Box: 6

60.00

Canta Bonita
5j. tb S (Aerosol - Carta Patente)

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Las Monjitas

Adrian Maximiliano Giannet

2022: 8  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    111.579 € 2021: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    21.268 €90.509 €
13.11 San Isidro 3 60.0 1600 44.226 2,9 Adrian Maximiliano Gia Manuca, Maggie May, Canta Bonita
10.09 San Isidro 2 60.0 1600 43.092 Adrian Maximiliano Gia Hony Boone, Canta Bonita, Simple Melodie
31.07 San Isidro 1 60.0 1600 33.272 Adrian Maximiliano Gia Canta Bonita, Saragossa City, Baronesa Asi
11.06 San Isidro 2 60.0 1600 37.196 Adrian Maximiliano Gia Hony Boone, Canta Bonita, Tropeadora
08.05 San Isidro 10 60.0 1400 28.169 Adrian Maximiliano Gia Baronesa Asiatica, Saragossa City, Sofrita

4
Box: 16

60.00

Consejista
4j. tb S (Cosmic Trigger - Charlotte Chantal)

Trainer: Sergio Omar Tornatori
Besitzer: Patero

Anibal Jose Cabrera

2022: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    41.257 € 2021: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 6  Plätze    33.081 €50.647 €
08.10 Palermo 2 56.0 2000 21.206 Anibal Jose Cabrera Foolin, Consejista, City Runner
29.09 Palermo 1 57.0 1600 14.459 Anibal Jose Cabrera Consejista, La Palazzo, India Sabatica
29.08 Palermo 2 53.0 1600 12.338 Tomas Daniel Baez Eraria, Consejista, Raizguana
30.07 Palermo 1 57.5 1400 10.989 Anibal Jose Cabrera Consejista, Baby Kiss, Mision Posible
27.06 Palermo 3 57.0 1200 15.423 Anibal Jose Cabrera Checka, Net Again, Consejista

5
Box: 12

60.00

Dona Green
4j. tb S (Greenspring - Donna Dina)

Trainer: Jorge Adrian Mayansky Neer
Besitzer: Junot Stud

Wilson Rosario Moreyra

2022: 5  Starts - 4  Siege - 0  Plätze    44.359 €30.222 €
20.11 Palermo 1 60.0 1600 37.150 Wilson Rosario Moreyra Dona Green, Mistura, Sol Y Boss
17.10 Palermo 1 57.0 1200 12.049 Wilson Rosario Moreyra Dona Green, Dark Toy, Wanda Zaira
13.08 Palermo 1 57.0 1200 10.025 Wilson Rosario Moreyra Dona Green, Pentatonica, Cinny
27.06 Palermo 6 57.0 1200 15.423 Wilson Rosario Moreyra Checka, Net Again, Consejista
01.05 Palermo 1 57.0 1200 13.495 Wilson Rosario Moreyra Dona Green, Nakati Salvaje, Scootaloo

6
Box: 1

60.00

Forty Cinque
5j. tb S (Ecologo - Forty Marinesca)

Trainer: Nicolas Martin Ferro
Besitzer: Rodeo Chico

Gabriel Laureano Bonasola

2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 6  Plätze    96.821 € 2021: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    37.491 €103.267 €
05.10 San Isidro 1 54.5 1800 35.721 Eduardo Ortega Pavon Forty Cinque, Dona Bimore, Bela De Mais
10.09 San Isidro 7 60.0 1600 43.092 Gabriel Laureano Bona Hony Boone, Canta Bonita, Simple Melodie
31.07 San Isidro 4 60.0 1600 33.272 Gabriel Laureano Bona Canta Bonita, Saragossa City, Baronesa Asi
09.07 San Isidro 6 57.0 1400 6.131 Francisco Leandro Fern Bela De Mais, Dancing Cause, Miss Aretha
24.06 San Isidro 1 54.0 1600 9.987 Francisco Leandro Fern Forty Cinque, Arde La Isla, Campeona

7
Box: 2

60.00

Hit Emerit
4j. tb S (Hit It A Bomb - Emerit Celebre)

Trainer: Enrique Martin Ferro
Besitzer: San Isidoro

Rodrigo Daniel Bascunan

2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    38.016 € 2021: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    85.366 €84.061 €
05.11 San Isidro 1 57.0 2000 15.423 Juan Carlos Noriega Hit Emerit, Lady Guante, Che Violenta
07.10 San Isidro 2 57.0 2000 15.423 Juan Carlos Noriega Maja Candy, Hit Emerit, Miss Universe
17.09 San Isidro 7 57.0 1600 13.013 Juan Carlos Noriega Vino Juanita, Ever Chasing, La Voz Argenti
04.09 San Isidro 2 57.0 2000 13.977 Juan Carlos Noriega Maja Candy, Hit Emerit, Cinquetti
13.08 Palermo 3 57.0 2000 13.881 Juan Carlos Noriega Super Bijou, Speedboast, Hit Emerit

8
Box: 3

60.00

Hony Boone
4j. tb S (Daniel Boone - Honey Baby)

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Santa Maria De Araras

Luis Fernando Vai

2022: 8  Starts - 5  Siege - 0  Plätze    196.838 € 2021: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.909 €136.770 €
29.10 San Isidro 4 59.5 2000 47.543 Francisco Leandro Fern Love Story, Maja Candy, Majestic Ruler
10.09 San Isidro 1 59.5 1600 43.092 Francisco Leandro Fern Hony Boone, Canta Bonita, Simple Melodie
31.07 San Isidro 8 58.5 1600 33.272 Francisco Leandro Fern Canta Bonita, Saragossa City, Baronesa Asi
11.06 San Isidro 1 58.0 1600 37.196 Martin Javier Valle Hony Boone, Canta Bonita, Tropeadora
20.05 San Isidro 1 54.5 1600 23.701 Martin Javier Valle Hony Boone, Mas Mora, Deajuera

9
Box: 19

60.00

Issa
4j. tb S (Equal Stripes - Infanta Elena)

Trainer: Gustavo Edgardo Scarpello
Besitzer: Los Betos

Ivan Eduardo Monasterolo

2022: 3  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    48.927 € 2021: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.651 €41.954 €
12.09 Palermo 1 58.0 2200 35.227 Ivan Eduardo Monaster Issa, Foolin, Speedboast
25.07 Palermo 1 54.0 1800 15.423 Ivan Eduardo Monaster Issa, Jueza Coraje, Sumaya
16.05 Palermo 1 56.0 1600 17.351 Ivan Eduardo Monaster Issa, Garota Love, Songfest
13.09 Palermo 3 56.0 1800 17.816 Ivan Eduardo Monaster Far Away Love, Super Bijou, Issa
25.07 Palermo 1 56.0 1600 6.941 Ivan Eduardo Monaster Issa, Chispiante, Venuca

10
Box: 18
ML: 17,0

60.00

Joy Neverland
5j. tb S (Fortify - Nevermind Inc)

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: La Raya

Brian Rodrigo Enrique

2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    42.589 € 2021: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    57.114 €67.929 €
18.11 San Isidro 1 57.0 2000 25.062 Adrian Maximiliano Gia Joy Neverland, Lady Guante, Luna De Tang
03.08 San Isidro 3 57.0 2000 12.473 Adrian Maximiliano Gia Majestic Ruler, Che Silvina, Joy Neverland
06.07 San Isidro 6 57.0 2000 12.473 Adrian Maximiliano Gia Majestic Ruler, Pura Verdad, Son De La Ne
05.02 San Isidro 3 60.0 2200 36.581 Martin Javier Valle Moyvore Rose, Emerit Craf, Joy Neverland
26.12 San Isidro 1 51.5 2000 22.275 Martin Javier Valle Joy Neverland, Che Silvina, Foolin

11
Box: 11

60.00

La Validada
5j. tb S (Valid Stripes - La Subordinada)

Trainer: Roberto Andres Pellegatta
Besitzer: Buenos Muchachos

Gustavo Emiliano Calvente

2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    132.794 € 2021: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    24.374 €131.373 €
04.11 Palermo 1 60.0 2200 39.406 Gustavo Emiliano Calve La Validada, Nueva Fragancia, Speedboast
17.07 Palermo 3 60.0 2500 41.794 Gustavo Emiliano Calve Soviet Catch, Joy Nima, La Validada
25.06 Palermo 2 60.0 2000 84.824 Gustavo Emiliano Calve Soviet Catch, La Validada, Summer Rae
01.05 Palermo 1 60.5 2000 141.750 Gustavo Emiliano Calve La Validada, Summer Rae, Emerit Craf
09.04 San Isidro 5 60.0 1800 35.608 Juan Carlos Noriega Michelica, Buena Brujula, Forty Cinque

12
Box: 15

60.00

Lady Guante
4j. tb S (Equal Stripes - Al Karaj)

Trainer: Gustavo Alejandro Rodriguez
Besitzer: The Guante

Jose Ernesto Leonardo

2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    56.362 €38.400 €
18.11 San Isidro 2 52.0 2000 25.062 Jose Ernesto Leonardo Joy Neverland, Lady Guante, Luna De Tang
05.11 San Isidro 2 54.0 2000 15.423 Jose Ernesto Leonardo Hit Emerit, Lady Guante, Che Violenta
06.08 San Isidro 6 57.0 2000 11.336 Jose Ernesto Leonardo Miss Universe, Elmasa, Estancia Grande
09.07 San Isidro 3 54.0 2000 10.796 Jose Ernesto Leonardo Cinquetti, Dona Bimore, Lady Guante
08.05 San Isidro 1 56.0 2000 16.290 Jose Ernesto Leonardo Lady Guante, Shana Tova, Dona Gla
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8
22:40

2000 m
138.296 €

Flach

Gran Premio Copa De Plata Roberto Vazquez Mansilla - Internacional G1
Rennpreis: 138.296 €
For pure blood female of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
Box: 17

60.00

Maja Candy
4j. tb S (Master Of Hounds - Ever Candy)

Trainer: Antonio Marcos Corbalan
Besitzer: El Reto

Rodriguez Maxim Aserito

2022: 9  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    93.474 € 2021: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €63.685 €
29.10 San Isidro 2 59.5 2000 47.543 Rodriguez Maxim Aserit Love Story, Maja Candy, Majestic Ruler
07.10 San Isidro 1 57.0 2000 15.423 Rodriguez Maxim Aserit Maja Candy, Hit Emerit, Miss Universe
04.09 San Isidro 1 54.0 2000 13.977 Rodriguez Maxim Aserit Maja Candy, Hit Emerit, Cinquetti
06.08 San Isidro 4 57.0 2000 11.336 Rodriguez Maxim Aserit Miss Universe, Elmasa, Estancia Grande
09.07 San Isidro 4 54.0 2000 10.796 Cristian Adrian Montoya Cinquetti, Dona Bimore, Lady Guante

14A

Box: 4

60.00

Majestic Ruler
5j. tb S (Roman Ruler - Majestic Empire)

Trainer: Pablo Gustavo Falero
Besitzer: Firmamento

Martin Javier Valle

2022: 11  Starts - 4  Siege - 7  Plätze    94.631 € 2021: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.408 €77.959 €
29.10 San Isidro 3 60.0 2000 47.543 Martin Javier Valle Love Story, Maja Candy, Majestic Ruler
27.08 San Isidro 3 60.0 2000 42.185 Martin Javier Valle Scarpetta, Love Story, Majestic Ruler
03.08 San Isidro 1 56.5 2000 12.473 Martin Javier Valle Majestic Ruler, Che Silvina, Joy Neverland
06.07 San Isidro 1 54.0 2000 12.473 Martin Javier Valle Majestic Ruler, Pura Verdad, Son De La Ne
24.06 San Isidro 4 57.0 1600 9.987 Anibal Jose Cabrera Forty Cinque, Arde La Isla, Campeona

15
Box: 14
ML: 17,0

54.00

Milagrosa Surena
3j. tb S (Try Twice - Mili Surena)

Trainer: Arnaldo Omar Vigil
Besitzer: Buqui Chala

Juan Carlos Noriega

2022: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 5  Plätze    204.264 € 2021: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.273 €146.166 €
05.11 San Isidro 1 56.0 2000 114.251 Ivan Eduardo Monaster Milagrosa Surena, Super Shine, Nos Dijimo
08.10 Palermo 4 56.0 2000 119.070 Juan Carlos Noriega Nos Dijimos Todo, Obia Star, Super Shine
11.08 La Plata D 56.0 1600 25.531 Eduardo Ortega Pavon Una Arrabalera, Kalath Hit, Lovely Face
16.07 La Plata 1 56.0 1600 19.831 Juan Carlos Noriega Milagrosa Surena, Una Arrabalera, Kalath H
09.06 La Plata 2 55.0 1500 21.654 Juan Carlos Noriega Lovely Face, Milagrosa Surena, Una Arrabal

16
Box: 13

60.00

Mistura
5j. tb S (Grand Reward - Mainou)

Trainer: Candelario Caceres Velozo
Besitzer: Elsie

Gonzalo Borda

2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    23.191 € 2021: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    16.292 €26.900 €
20.11 Palermo 2 60.5 1600 37.150 Francisco Leandro Fern Dona Green, Mistura, Sol Y Boss
30.10 Palermo 2 57.0 1600 10.603 Rodrigo Daniel Bascun Belleza De Arteaga, Mistura, Dona Guarani
05.06 Palermo 5 57.0 1800 12.338 Martin Javier Valle Jueza Coraje, Pura Verdad, Indicada Girl
07.05 Palermo 1 53.5 1600 12.338 Gonzalo Borda Mistura, Belleza De Arteaga, Tramontana C
17.04 Palermo 2 52.5 1400 10.989 Gonzalo Borda Cool Berry, Mistura, Miss Aretha

17
Box: 7

54.00

Obia Star
3j. tb S (Star Runner - Obia)

Trainer: Leonardo Fabian Antognozzi
Besitzer: Don Tino

Juan Cruz Villagra

2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    120.589 € 2021: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.554 €84.579 €
05.11 San Isidro 4 56.0 2000 114.251 Rodriguez Maxim Aserit Milagrosa Surena, Super Shine, Nos Dijimo
08.10 Palermo 2 56.5 2000 119.070 Rodriguez Maxim Aserit Nos Dijimos Todo, Obia Star, Super Shine
03.09 Palermo 3 56.5 1600 95.256 Rodriguez Maxim Aserit Una Arrabalera, Dona Yerba, Obia Star
30.07 Palermo 1 57.0 1600 39.997 Rodriguez Maxim Aserit Super Shine, Obia Star, Dona Morebi
02.07 Palermo 3 56.0 1400 34.590 Rodriguez Maxim Aserit Sing Sing Sing, Kiev Princess, Obia Star

18
Box: 5

54.00

Super Shine
3j. tb S (Super Saver - Sunshine Allie)

Trainer: Maria Cristina Munoz
Besitzer: Parque Patricios

Eduardo Ortega Pavon

2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    108.037 €73.606 €
05.11 San Isidro 2 56.0 2000 114.251 Eduardo Ortega Pavon Milagrosa Surena, Super Shine, Nos Dijimo
08.10 Palermo 3 56.0 2000 119.070 William Pereyra Nos Dijimos Todo, Obia Star, Super Shine
03.09 Palermo 4 56.0 1600 95.256 Kevin Banegas Una Arrabalera, Dona Yerba, Obia Star
30.07 Palermo 1 56.0 1600 39.997 Kevin Banegas Super Shine, Obia Star, Dona Morebi
10.06 Palermo 1 55.0 1400 16.580 Kevin Banegas Super Shine, Una Grosa, Winning Legs

19A

Box: 10

60.00

Super Bijou
4j. tb S (Super Saver - Bijou Emper)

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Firmamento

Rodrigo Gonzalo Blanco

2022: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    32.252 € 2021: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    65.585 €66.657 €
27.08 San Isidro 4 58.5 2000 42.185 Rodrigo Gonzalo Blanc Scarpetta, Love Story, Majestic Ruler
13.08 Palermo 1 58.0 2000 13.881 Rodrigo Gonzalo Blanc Super Bijou, Speedboast, Hit Emerit
25.06 Palermo 9 57.5 2000 84.824 Rodrigo Gonzalo Blanc Soviet Catch, La Validada, Summer Rae
29.05 Palermo 1 53.0 2000 19.278 Martin Javier Valle Super Bijou, Speedboast, Raizguana
06.11 San Isidro 3 56.0 2000 68.891 Rodrigo Gonzalo Blanc Didia, Hit Emerit, Super Bijou

Ergebnis: Quoten:


